TRANSDUCER
Packaging :
Epoxy moulded
Operating voltage :
24 VDC from switch series 112/114
Output :
Voltage (DC) proportional to capacitance sensed
Termination :

NOTE : 1)  Slip on flange  of appropriate size can be supplied for electrodes having threaded process connection.
2)  All combinations are not possible. Please  refer  " Electrode Selection Guide ".
ORDERING CODE
2) 4-00-I2160-9346000  L= 1000 mm
Weatherproof probe head with HTSO in SS316 and
Transducer T910. Integral flange, 2" ANSI in SS316,
Uncoated. Rigid bare partially PTFE insulated electrode in
SS316, 1000 mm long.
EXAMPLES :
1) 1-2D-T0140-9924000  L = 450 mm
Weatherproof probe head with Transducer T912D.
1" BSP threaded process connection in SS304.
Coatsafe PTFE insulated electrode in SS304, 450 mm long.
ELECTRODE SELECTION GUIDE
PROBE HEAD
1 - Weatherproof (WP)
2 - WP with High Temperature Stand
     Off (HTSO) in CS & SINDANO
4 - WP with HTSO in SS316
5 - Flameproof (FLP)
9 - Remotely mounted
PROCESS CONNECTION
01 - 1"       BSP (M)
02 - 1 1/2" BSP (M)
XX - Flange as per flange table
FLANGE  TABLE
Pressure rating = 150 # (10 Kg/cm2)
ANSI    BS    DIN    IS
1" 11        12     13      14
1 1/2" 16        17     18      19
2" 21        22     23      24
2 1/2" 26        27     28      29
3" 31        32     33      34
4" 41        42     43      44
5" 51        52     53      54
6" 61        62     63      64
PROCESS
CONNECTION
TRANS-
DUCER
COUNTER
WEIGHT
OPERATING
CONDITIONS
ELECTRODE
LENGTH (`L`mm)
MATERIAL OF
CONSTRUCTION
PROCESS
CONNECTION
HYS.
mm.
TYP.
MOUNTING (NOTE 1)
T - Threaded
I  - Integral flange
S - Slip on flange
MTG.
V
H
COATING
0 - No coating
TRANSDUCER( Factory selected )
OO  - T 910
OC  - T 910C
OH  - T 910 H
OS  - T910S
2D  - T912D
`COAT-SAFE` PRINCIPLE
Normal probe may not perform satisfactorily if the